REV. 1.1, APR. 19, 2007
1
P/N: PM1302
512K-BIT [x 1] CMOS SERIAL FLASH
FEATURES
GENERAL
•  Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) compatible -- Mode 0 and Mode 3
•  524,288 x 1 bit structure

KH25L512MC-15G 66 12 10 0~70°C 8-SOP Pb-free
(150mil)
ORDERING INFORMATION
34
P/N: PM1302 REV. 1.1, APR. 19, 2007
KH25L512
PART NAME DESCRIPTION
KH 25 L 15M C G
OPTION:
G: Pb-free
SPEED:
15: 66MHz
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
C: Commercial (0˚C to 70˚C)
PACKAGE:
M: 150mil 8-SOP
DENSITY & MODE:
512: 512Kb
TYPE:
L: 3V
DEVICE:
25: Serial Flash
512
35
P/N: PM1302 REV. 1.1, APR. 19, 2007
KH25L512
PACKAGE INFORMATION
36
P/N: PM1302 REV. 1.1, APR. 19, 2007
KH25L512
REVISION HISTORY
Revision No. Description Page Date
1.1 1.Removed wrong definition and description for un-defined specification P4,10,32 APR/04/19
KH25L512
MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
Headquarters:
Europe Office :
Hong Kong Office :
Japan Office :
Kawasaki Office :
Technical Support Center :
Singapore Office :
Taipei Office :
MACRONIX AMERICA, INC.